Town of Dodgeville

Curt R. Peterson, Chairman
Sara J. Olson, Clerk-Treasurer
Charles Price, Supervisor
David Blume, Supervisor
David Gollon, Supervisor
David Thomas, Supervisor

REVENUES:

Personal & Property Tax
Other Tax/Special Assessments
Intergovernmental Revenues
Licenses and Permits

Public Charges for Services
Miscellaneous Revenues
Fund Balances Applied
Intergovernmental Charges
Loan Proceeds

Total Revenues & Fund
Balance Applied

EXPENDITURES:
General Government

Public Safety
Public Works

Health & Human Services
Conservation and Development
Capital Outlay

Debt Service

Total Expenditures

Net Income:

2011 Budget
$404,445.00

$ 9,298.19
$202,552.62
$ 12,000.00
$ 10,130.00
$ 1,850.00
$ 90,716.04
$133,482.15
$130,000.00

$994,474.00

$118,646.00
$106,050.00
$712,828.00
$ 6,050.00
$ 4,200.00
$ 500.00
$ 46,200.00
$994,474.00

Beginning Fund Balance (January 1st, 2011):
Ending Fund Balance (December 31st, 2011):

Debt Balances as of 12/31/2011:
General Obligation Debt

$ 244,212.00

Dated and posted this 4th day of April, 2012.

Sara J. Olson, Clerk/Treasurer
Town of Dodgeville

ANNUAL REPORT FOR 2011

2011 Actual
$404,445.00
$ 10,034.08
$222,472.92
$ 15,811.82
$ 11,326.30
$ 61,543.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$195,000.00

$920,633.99

$106,500.63
$104,723.44
$578,976.11
$ 6,565.00
$ 2,254.03
$ 75,350.00
$ 47,310.72
$920,303.29

$ 330.70

$216,028.00
$216,358.70

*Audited financial statements for the Town of Dodgeville are available for review at the Town Office*

108 E. Leffler Street
Dodgeville, WI 53533

Phone: (608) 935-5808
Fax: (608) 935-9074



