Phone: (608) 935-5808

(608) 935-9074

Fax:

## Town of Dodgeville

## **ANNUAL REPORT FOR 2011**

ry 1st, 2011): r 31st, 2011):	\$216,028.00 \$216,358.70
	\$ 330.70
\$994,474.00	\$920,303.29
,	\$ 47,310.72
·	\$ 75,350.00
\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,254.03
\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,565.00
\$712,828.00	\$578,976.11
\$106,050.00	\$104,723.44
\$118,646.00	\$106,500.63
\$994,474.00	\$920,633.99
\$130,000.00	\$195,000.00
\$133,482.15	\$ 0.00
\$ 90,716.04	\$ 0.00
\$ 1,850.00	\$ 61,543.00
\$ 10,130.00	\$ 11,326.30
\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,811.82
\$202,552.62	\$222,472.92
\$ 9,298.19	\$ 10,034.08
\$404,445.00	\$404,445.00
2011 Budget	2011 Actual
	\$ 9,298.19 \$202,552.62 \$ 12,000.00 \$ 10,130.00 \$ 1,850.00 \$ 90,716.04 \$133,482.15 \$130,000.00 \$994,474.00 \$118,646.00 \$106,050.00 \$712,828.00 \$ 6,050.00 \$ 4,200.00 \$ 46,200.00 \$ 994,474.00 \$ry 1st, 2011):

## **Debt Balances as of 12/31/2011:**

General Obligation Debt \$ 244,212.00

Dated and posted this 4th day of April, 2012.

Sara J. Olson, Clerk/Treasurer Town of Dodgeville

<sup>\*</sup>Audited financial statements for the Town of Dodgeville are available for review at the Town Office\*